UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ACCEPTANCE LEVEL OF ISLAMIC
BANKING AMONG NON-MUSLIMS
STUDENTS AT UiTM PUNCAK
ALAM CAMPUS

NURUL MARHAINI BINTI MAHAZER

Dip.

December 2019



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ACCEPTANCE LEVEL OF ISLAMIC
BANKING AMONG NON-MUSLIMS
STUDENTS AT UiTM PUNCAK
ALAM CAMPUS

NURUL MARHAINI BINTI MAHAZER

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of
The requirement for the degree of

Diploma in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)

December 2019



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

| declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This academic
writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic

institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that | have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct

of my study and research.

Name of Student : Nurul Marhaini Binti Mahazer

Student 1.D. No. ;2017633114

Programme : Diploma in Muamalat — 1C110

Faculty : Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)
Academic Writing : Acceptance Level of Islamic Banking Among Non-
Title Muslims Students At UiTM Puncak Alam Campus

Signature of StUAENT & Lo

Date : December 2019



ABSTRACT

The knowledge of Islamic banking is very important among customers especially non-
Muslim customers. This is because of the lack of knowledge and awareness will make
them less interested in offering services that has been provided by Islamic banking. In
addition, knowledge and awareness of Islamic banking will help to change the
perception of non-Muslim customers in the Islamic banking system and increasing the
acceptance among non-Muslim customers and also attract customers to use Islamic
banking services. Therefore, this study focuses on the understanding, factor influence
and the acceptance of Islamic banking among non-Islamic students at UiTM Puncak
Alam Campus. The results of this study will show the understanding, influencing factors

and acceptance among non-Muslim customers have positive or negative results.

Keywords: Islamic Banking, Customer Perception, Acceptance among Customers.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION i
ABSTRACT I
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 0\
TABLE OF CONTENTS %
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF TABLES viii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction

1.2 Background of Study

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Research Questions

1.5 Research Objective

1.6 Significant of Research

1.7 Scope & Limitation of Research

1.8 Systematical Research

o o g M~ BN W N P

1.9 Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction 7
2.2 History of Islamic Banking 7
2.3 Islamic Banking: A Study in Singapore 8
2.4 Factors Influencing the Islamic Banking and Conventional 8
Banking User

2.5 Customers Satisfaction in Malaysian Islamic Banking 9
2.6 Awareness of Islamic Banking Products and Services Among Non- 9
Muslims in Malaysia



2.7 Perception of Non-Muslims Customers Towards Islamic Banking in
Malaysia

2.8 Perception of Non-Muslims Towards Islamic Banking Revisited:
SEM Approach

2.9 Acceptance of Islamic Banking Among Non-Muslims in Malaysia

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction

3.2 Research Design

3.3 Data Collection Method

3.4 Validity

3.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Findings and Analysis
4.2.1. Section A: Demographic of the Respondents
4.2.2 Section B: Factors Influence Choosing Islamic Banking
4.2.3 Section C: Understanding About Islamic Banking
4.2.4 Section D: Acceptance of Islamic Banking
4.3 Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE: RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Summary of Statistical Analysis
5.3 Discussion and Conclusion
5.4 Recommendation
5.4.1. Recommendation for Future Study
5.4.2. Recommendation for Islamic Banks
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIX

Vi

10

11

12

13
13
14
15
15

16
16
17
19
24
29
34

35
35
35
37
37
38
39
40



	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF TABLE
	CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE
	1.6 SIGNIFICANT OF RESEARCH
	1.7 SCOPE & LIMITATION OF RESEARCH
	1.8 SYSTEMATICAL RESEARCH
	1.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 HISTORY OF ISLAMIC BANKING
	2.3 ISLAMIC BANKING: A STUDY IN SINGAPORE
	2.4 FACTORS INFLUENCING THE ISLAMIC BANKING AND CONVENTIONAL BANKING USER
	2.5 CUSTOMERS SATISFACTION IN MALAYSIAN ISLAMIC BANKING
	2.6 AWARENESS OF ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES AMONG NON-MUSLIMS IN MALAYSIA
	2.7 PERCEPTION OF NON-MUSLIMS CUSTOMERS TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKS IN MALAYSIA
	2.8 PERCEPTION OF NON-MUSLIMS TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING REVISITED: SEM APPROACH
	2.9 ACCEPTANCE OF ISLAMIC BANKING AMONG NON-MUSLIMS IN MALAYSIA

	CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
	3.4 VALIDITY
	3.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FOUR : FINDING
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 FINDING AND ANALYSIS
	4.2.1 Section A: Demographic of the Respondents
	4.2.2 Section B: Factors influence choosing Islamic banking
	4.2.3 Section C: Understanding about Islamic banking
	4.2.4 Section D: Acceptance of Islamic banking

	4.3 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER FIVE : RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 SUMMARY OF STATISTICAL ANALYSIS
	5.3 DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION
	5.4 RECOMMENDATION
	5.4.1 Recommendation for future study
	5.4.2 Recommendation to Islamic banks


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIX

