UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ACCEPTANCE LEVEL OF ISLAMIC BANKING AMONG NON-MUSLIMS STUDENTS AT UITM PUNCAK ALAM CAMPUS

NURUL MARHAINI BINTI MAHAZER

Dip.

December 2019

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ACCEPTANCE LEVEL OF ISLAMIC BANKING AMONG NON-MUSLIMS STUDENTS AT UITM PUNCAK ALAM CAMPUS

NURUL MARHAINI BINTI MAHAZER

Academic Writing submitted in partial fulfilment of

The requirement for the degree of

Diploma in Muamalat

Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)

December 2019

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This academic writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Under Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student	:	Nurul Marhaini Binti Mahazer
Student I.D. No.	:	2017633114
Programme	:	Diploma in Muamalat – IC110
Faculty	:	Academy of Contemporary Islamic Studies (ACIS)
Academic Writing	:	Acceptance Level of Islamic Banking Among Non-
Title		Muslims Students At UiTM Puncak Alam Campus
Signature of Student	:	
Date	:	December 2019

ABSTRACT

The knowledge of Islamic banking is very important among customers especially non-Muslim customers. This is because of the lack of knowledge and awareness will make them less interested in offering services that has been provided by Islamic banking. In addition, knowledge and awareness of Islamic banking will help to change the perception of non-Muslim customers in the Islamic banking system and increasing the acceptance among non-Muslim customers and also attract customers to use Islamic banking services. Therefore, this study focuses on the understanding, factor influence and the acceptance of Islamic banking among non-Islamic students at UiTM Puncak Alam Campus. The results of this study will show the understanding, influencing factors and acceptance among non-Muslim customers have positive or negative results.

Keywords: Islamic Banking, Customer Perception, Acceptance among Customers.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	i
ABSTRACT	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	V
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF TABLES	viii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of Study	2
1.3 Problem Statement	3
1.4 Research Questions	4
1.5 Research Objective	4
1.6 Significant of Research	5
1.7 Scope & Limitation of Research	5
1.8 Systematical Research	5
1.9 Conclusion	6

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction	7
2.2 History of Islamic Banking	7
2.3 Islamic Banking: A Study in Singapore	8
2.4 Factors Influencing the Islamic Banking and Conventional	8
Banking User	
2.5 Customers Satisfaction in Malaysian Islamic Banking	9
2.6 Awareness of Islamic Banking Products and Services Among Non-	9
Muslims in Malaysia	

2.7 Perception of Non-Muslims Customers Towards Islamic Banking in	10
Malaysia	
2.8 Perception of Non-Muslims Towards Islamic Banking Revisited:	11
SEM Approach	
2.9 Acceptance of Islamic Banking Among Non-Muslims in Malaysia	12

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction	13
3.2 Research Design	13
3.3 Data Collection Method	14
3.4 Validity	15
3.5 Conclusion	15

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING

4.1 Introduction	16
4.2 Findings and Analysis	16
4.2.1. Section A: Demographic of the Respondents	17
4.2.2 Section B: Factors Influence Choosing Islamic Banking	19
4.2.3 Section C: Understanding About Islamic Banking	24
4.2.4 Section D: Acceptance of Islamic Banking	29
4.3 Conclusion	34

CHAPTER FIVE: RECOMMENDATION AND CONCLUSION

APPENDIX	40
BIBLIOGRAPHY	39
5.4.2. Recommendation for Islamic Banks	38
5.4.1. Recommendation for Future Study	37
5.4 Recommendation	37
5.3 Discussion and Conclusion	35
5.2 Summary of Statistical Analysis	35
5.1 Introduction	35